

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-3048 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Code Violations Status: Passed

File created: 10/9/2018 In control: Code Compliance Hearing

On agenda: 10/31/2018 Final action: 12/19/2018

Title: Case # 18-295

Renee R Spencer Fogarty Builders Christopher Fogarty 1405 12th Street

Sec. 14-261 Failure to obtain - Dismissed Sec. 14-325 Permits required - Dismissed

Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions - Dismissed

Sec. 14-327 Mechanical inspection - Dismissed

FBC 1612.4 Flood hazard construction

Sec. 14-262 Request for inspection - Dismissed

Officer Leonardo Hernandez

Posted: 10-29-2018

Initial Hearing: 10-31-2018

In compliance 13 Dec 2018; Request dismissal

Count 1: Failure to obtain an electrical permit. - Dismissed Count 2: Failure to obtain a mechanical permit. - Dismissed Count 3: Failure to obtain required building permits. - Dismissed Count 4: Failure to obtain mechanical inspections for permit #18-1721. - Dismissed Count 5: Failure to obtain required inspection for Florida Building Code FBC 16512.4. Count 6: Failure to obtain required final electrical inspection. - Dismissed

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/19/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Dismissed	
11/28/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	
10/31/2018	1	Code Compliance Hearing	Continuance	

Case # 18-295

Renee R Spencer

Fogarty Builders

Christopher Fogarty

1405 12th Street

Sec. 14-261 Failure to obtain - Dismissed

Sec. 14-325 Permits required - Dismissed

Sec. 14-37 Building permits; professional plans; display of permits; address; exceptions - Dismissed

Sec. 14-327 Mechanical inspection - Dismissed

FBC 1612.4 Flood hazard construction

File #: 18-3048, Version: 1

Sec. 14-262 Request for inspection - Dismissed

Officer Leonardo Hernandez Posted: 10-29-2018

Initial Hearing: 10-31-2018

In compliance 13 Dec 2018; Request dismissal

Count 1: Failure to obtain an electrical permit. - Dismissed Count 2: Failure to obtain a mechanical permit. - Dismissed Count 3: Failure to obtain required building permits. - Dismissed Count 4: Failure to obtain mechanical inspections for permit #18-1721. - Dismissed Count 5: Failure to obtain required inspection for Florida Building Code FBC 16512.4. Count 6: Failure to obtain required final electrical inspection. - Dismissed